(hereinafter "City") as the taxing authority, has the power to assess on all taxable 
property within the corporate limits of the City of Hardin; and 

WHEREAS, the budget for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 has been presented to and 
accepted by the Council, which budget calls for Six Hundred forty-five thousand fifty-six 
dollars ($645,056.00) to be raised by taxation; and 

WHEREAS, the budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 calls for Two Hundred 
Seventy-Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars ($276,157.00) to be raised 
from the taxation from City Mill Levies in the Incremental Tax Increment Finance District 
within the city limits of the City and Eighty-Six Thousand One Hundred Seventeen 
Dollars ($86,117.00) from the Base Tax Increment Finance District; and 

WHEREAS, the Council desires to increase the Permissive Medical Levy to 
21.58 mills; 

WHEREAS, the Council desires to set mills for the 10-year Government review at 
3.48. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE